Fees and Charges Schedule

(PART B OF INTERNATIONAL ENROLMENT AND APPLICATION FORM)

AAAAAAAAA

=
Private College

All currency values are in Australian Dollars (AUD) unless stated otherwise

Total Course fees

Tuition Fees + Material Fees

Tuition Fees

As mentioned below for each course

Material Fees

As mentioned below for each course

Non-tuition fees

Material Fees* + OSHC*

OSHC
(Overseas Student Health Cover)

As mentioned below (OSHC is now required to cover the full duration of

the course)

Application Fees (Non-refundable)

$250 non-refundable*

Qualification Course Duration Tuition fees Material fees | Course Fee
BSB40215 Certificate IV in Business 26 Weeks $4,500 0 $4,500
BSB50215 Diploma of Business 26 Weeks $4,500 0 $4,500
BSB60215 Advanced Diploma of Business 29 Weeks $ 5,200 0 $ 5,200
BSB42015 Certificate IV in Leadership and
Management 26 Weeks $6,100 0 $6,100
BSB51918 Diploma of Leadership and
Management 36 Weeks $12,200 0 $12,200
BSB61015 Advanced Diploma of Leadership
and Management 36 Weeks $12,200 0 $12,200




AUR30316 Certificate Ill in Automotive

Electrical Technology 70 Weeks $15,000 $15,000
AUR31116 Certificate Ill in Heavy
Commercial Vehicle Mechanical 70 Weeks $15,000 $15,000
Technology
AUR30616 Certificate Il in Light Vehicle
Mechanical Technology 70 Weeks $15,000 $15,000
AUR31016 Certificate Ill in Automotive Sales

40 Weeks $9,000 $9,000
AUR40216 Certificate IV in Automotive
Mechanical Diagnosis 35 Weeks $8,000 $8,000
AUR50216 Diploma of Automotive
Technology 44 Weeks $9,000 $9,000
CHC33015 Certificate Ill in Individual
Support 52 Weeks $12,200 $12,200
CHC43015 Certificate IV in Ageing Support 78 Weeks $20,000 $20,000
CHC43115 Certificate IV in Disability 52 Weeks $14,500 $14,500
CHC42015 Certificate IV in Community
Services 52 Weeks $12,450 $12,450
CHC52015 Diploma of Community Services 78 Weeks $20,000 $20,000
CHC43315 Certificate IV in Mental Health 52 Weeks $12,450 $12,450
CHC53315 Diploma of Mental Health 104 Weeks $24,650 $24,650
CHC30113 Certificate Il in Early Childhood
Education and Care 52 Weeks $14,500 $14,500
CHC50113 Diploma of Early Childhood
Education and Care 114 Weeks $24.400 $24.400
CHC40313 Certificate 1V in Child, Youth and
Family Intervention 52 Weeks $12,450 $12,450
CHC43415 Certificate IV in Leisure and
Health 78 Weeks $18,300 $18,300
CHC40413 Certificate 1V in Youth Work 78 Weeks $18,550 $18,550
HLT33115 Certificate 11l in Health Services
Assistance 52 Weeks $12,200 $12,200




HLT64115 Advanced Diploma of Nursing 36 Weeks $12,450 0 $12,450

Additional classes arranged for student per unit $ 600 Per Unit
Reassessment fee $ 500 Per Unit
e ]
Certificate Il level qualifications $ 815 per unit
Certificate IV level qualifications $ 815 per unit
Diploma level qualification $1500 per unit
Advanced Diploma level qualification $1500 per unit

$ 556 (single) per year (indicative only, please refer
Overseas student health cover (OSHC) https://www.bupa.com.au/health-

insurance/cover/oshcquote to obtain a current quote)

* The non-refund is subject to clause 8 of Refund policy
Please note: Fees are subject to change
0 Material fees for the automotive courses include only high visibility ETEA T-shirts and text books,

the students will have to organize their own PPE equipment required during the course ( for e.g.
safety shoes, overalls, automotive mechanic pants, gloves, safety glasses etc.)
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